ORGANIZATION

AIDS Law Project

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

Allegheny County CASA Program

Community Impact Services

Community Legal Services, Inc.

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project

Disabilities Law Project

Educational Law Center - PA

Franklin County Legal Services

HIAS & Council Migration Services of Phila.

Homeless Advocacy Project

Jewish Family & Children’s Services

Juvenile Law Center

KidsVoice/Legal Aid Society of Pittsburgh

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern PA

Legal Clinic for the Disabled

MidPenn Legal Services

Montgomery Child Advocacy Project

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (AJA)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network {IOLTA)

Philadelphia Legal Assistance

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern PA Legal Services

Support Center for Child Advocates

Westmoreland Bar Foundation

Women Against Abuse Legal Center
IOLTA Legal Services Grants

Chester County Bar Association
Franklin County Bar Association
Greene County Bar Association
Lackawanna Pro Bono
Laurel Legal Services (Cambria County)
Lawrence County Bar Association
MidPenn Legal Services
Northampton County Bar Association
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Philadelphia Bar Foundation
Wayne County Bar Association

Pro Bono Organizations Grants

Penn State University - Dickinson College
Duguesne University

Temply University

University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh

Villanova University

Widener University

Legal Services Grants
Pro Bono
Law Schools

Total 2006 - 2007 Grants .

2006-2007

RANT

$40,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$75,000.00
$56,300.00
$60,000.00
$52,500.00
$15,464.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00
$38,100.00
$50,000.00
$80,000.00
$38,250.00
$150,000.00
$40,000.00
$199,080.00
$25,000.00
$343,502.00
$85,600.00
$145,000.00
$9,900,000.00
$6,234,600.00
$30,000.00
$115,000.00
$53,300.00
$50,000.00
$116,300.00
$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$18,717,996

$7,000
$5,800
$8,000
$6,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$20,000
$8.000
$104,800

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$210,970
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$1.410.970

$18,717,996
$104,800
$1.410,970
$20.233,766



