ORGANIZATION	2006-2007 <u>GRANT</u>
AIDS Law Project	\$40,000.00
Allegheny County Bar Foundation	\$100,000.00
Allegheny County CASA Program	\$50,000.00
Community Impact Services	\$30,000.00
Community Legal Services, Inc.	\$75,000.00
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	\$56,300.00
Disabilities Law Project	\$60,000.00
Educational Law Center - PA	\$52,500.00
Franklin County Legal Services	\$15,464.00
HIAS & Council Migration Services of Phila.	\$80,000.00
Homeless Advocacy Project	\$40,000.00
Jewish Family & Children's Services	\$38,100.00
Juvenile Law Center	\$50,000.00
KidsVoice/Legal Aid Society of Pittsburgh	\$80,000.00
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.	\$38,250.00
Legal Aid of Southeastern PA	\$150,000.00
Legal Clinic for the Disabled	\$40,000.00
MidPenn Legal Services Montgomery Child Advocacy Project	\$199,080.00
North Penn Legal Services	\$25,000.00 \$343,502.00
Northwestern Legal Services	\$85,600.00
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center	\$145,000.00
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (AJA)	\$9,900,000.00
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (IOLTA)	\$6,234,600.00
Philadelphia Legal Assistance	\$30,000.00
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$115,000.00
Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.	\$53,300.00
Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia	\$50,000.00
SeniorLAW Center	\$116,300.00
Southwestern PA Legal Services	\$250,000.00
Support Center for Child Advocates	\$100,000.00
Westmoreland Bar Foundation	\$35,000.00
Women Against Abuse Legal Center	<u>\$40,000.00</u>
IOLTA Legal Services Grants	\$18,717,996
Chester County Bar Association	\$7,000
Franklin County Bar Association	\$5,800
Greene County Bar Association	\$8,000
Lackawanna Pro Bono	\$6,000
Laurel Legal Services (Cambria County)	\$5,000
Lawrence County Bar Association	\$5,000
MidPenn Legal Services	\$10,000
Northampton County Bar Association	\$10,000
Pennsylvania Bar Association	\$20,000
Philadelphia Bar Foundation	\$20,000
Wayne County Bar Association	<u>\$8.000</u>
Pro Bono Organizations Grants	\$104,800
Penn State University - Dickinson College	\$200,000
Duquesne University	\$200,000
Temply University	\$200,000
University of Pennsylvania	\$210,970
University of Pittsburgh	\$200,000
Villanova University	\$200,000
Widener University	<u>\$200,000</u>
	<u>\$1,410,970</u>
Legal Services Grants Pro Bono	\$18,717,996 \$104,800
Law Schools	\$1,410,97 <u>0</u>
Total 2006 - 2007 Grants	\$20,233,766
Take 1999 1997 Grants	***************************************